Ozone Transport Commission
Annual Meeting 2008
June 11, 2008

Crowne Plaza
2349 Marlton Pike W
Cherry Hill NJ, 08002

(856) 665-6666

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions

Business/Administrative Reports

e Report of the Executive Director
e Treasurer's Report — Balances and Audit Results

ACTION: Minutes of 2007 OTC Fall Meeting

The Impact of Climate Change on Air Quality

Update on the New Ozone NAAQS and Air Quality
Index

OTC Organizational Issues
ACTION: Transfer of Chair
ACTION: Election of New Officer — Secretary/
Treasurer

The New Ozone Standard
e Achievements in the OTR on Ozone
e Timeline for Designations, SIPs and Attainment for
the New NAAQS
e OTC Approach and Issues

Lunch

Lisa Jackson, Chair,
Commissioner, NJ DEP

Anna Garcia, Executive
Director, OTC

Lisa Jackson, Chair,
Commissioner, NJ DEP

Dr. Russell R. Dickerson
University of Maryland
Department of Atmospheric
& Oceanic Science

Marcia Spink
U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

Lisa Jackson, Chair,
Commissioner, NJ DEP

Jared Snyder, Vice Chair
Deputy Commissioner, NY
DEC

Dave Shaw
NY DEC



1:15 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:45 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

Current OTC Initiatives
e Multi-Pollutant Position — Update

e Potential Additional Reductions from ICI Boilers and

Other Sectors
o Update on OTC Model Rules and State
Implementation Plans (SIPS)

Summertime State-Level Source-Receptor
Relationships between NOx Emissions and Surface
Ozone Concentrations over the Continental United
States
Break
OTC Planning

e Overview of OTC 5-Year Strategic Plan and

Priorities

ACTION: Vote on OTC Strategic Plan

Public Forum — Statements from Stakeholders/Public

OTC Formal Actions

Summary and Close
e Future Meeting Dates and Locations
e Other Issues

Adjourn

Jeff Crawford
ME DEP

Dr. Denise Mauzerall
Princeton University,
Woodrow Wilson School of
Public & International
Affairs

Anna Garcia, Executive
Director, OTC

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC

Sign up at Registration
Desk

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC



