

## Ozone Transport Commission Annual Meeting 2008 June 11, 2008

Crowne Plaza 2349 Marlton Pike W Cherry Hill NJ, 08002 (856) 665-6666

## **AGENDA**

	NOLINDA	
9:30 AM	Welcome and Introductions	<i>Lisa Jackson,</i> Chair, Commissioner, NJ DEP
	Business/Administrative Reports	Anna Garcia, Executive Director, OTC
	<ul> <li>Report of the Executive Director</li> <li>Treasurer's Report – Balances and Audit Results</li> </ul>	2.100.01, 0.10
	ACTION: Minutes of 2007 OTC Fall Meeting	<i>Lisa Jackson,</i> Chair, Commissioner, NJ DEP
9:45 AM	The Impact of Climate Change on Air Quality	<b>Dr. Russell R. Dickerson</b> University of Maryland Department of Atmospheric & Oceanic Science
10:30 AM	Update on the New Ozone NAAQS and Air Quality Index	Marcia Spink U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
11:15 AM	OTC Organizational Issues ACTION: Transfer of Chair ACTION: Election of New Officer – Secretary/ Treasurer	Lisa Jackson, Chair, Commissioner, NJ DEP Jared Snyder, Vice Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
11:30 AM	<ul> <li>The New Ozone Standard</li> <li>Achievements in the OTR on Ozone</li> <li>Timeline for Designations, SIPs and Attainment for the New NAAQS</li> <li>OTC Approach and Issues</li> </ul>	<b>Dave Shaw</b> NY DEC
12:15 PM	Lunch	

1:15 PM	<ul> <li>Current OTC Initiatives</li> <li>Multi-Pollutant Position – Update</li> <li>Potential Additional Reductions from ICI Boilers and Other Sectors</li> <li>Update on OTC Model Rules and State Implementation Plans (SIPS)</li> </ul>	Jeff Crawford ME DEP
2:00 PM	Summertime State-Level Source-Receptor Relationships between NOx Emissions and Surface Ozone Concentrations over the Continental United States	<b>Dr. Denise Mauzerall</b> Princeton University, Woodrow Wilson School of Public & International Affairs
2:45 PM	Break	
3:00 PM	<ul> <li>OTC Planning</li> <li>Overview of OTC 5-Year Strategic Plan and Priorities</li> </ul>	Anna Garcia, Executive Director, OTC
	ACTION: Vote on OTC Strategic Plan	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
3:15 PM	Public Forum – Statements from Stakeholders/Public	Sign up at Registration Desk
3:45 PM	OTC Formal Actions	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
4:15 PM	<ul> <li>Summary and Close</li> <li>Future Meeting Dates and Locations</li> <li>Other Issues</li> </ul>	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
4:30 PM	Adjourn	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC